

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The economic well-being of this great nation of the United States of America, and the State of Minnesota was brought about in large measure and depends on a sound, efficient and reliable transportation system; and

WHEREAS: The women of the railroad industry should also be recognized for their many and outstanding contributions to the railroad industry, and their outstanding contributions to the daily needs of the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of May 14-20, 1989 to be

NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION WEEK

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtleth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED.

Joen andrew there 3 7224